
 2025-26 Class Scheduling Holidays

Holiday Begin Date Begin Time End Date End Time Affected Campuses

Labor Day Holiday (Monday) 9/1/2025 6:00 am 9/2/2025 6:00 am All but Newberg

Serve Day (Wednesday) 9/10/2025 6:00 am 9/10/2025 5:00 pm Newberg Only

Mid-Semester Holiday (Friday) 10/10/2025 6:00 am 10/11/2025 6:00 am Newberg Only

Thanksgiving Holiday (Thursday & Friday) 11/27/2025 6:00 am 11/29/2025 6:00 am All Campuses

Semester Break - Fall to Spring 12/12/2025 10:00 pm 1/12/2026 6:00 am All Campuses

MLK Jr. Holiday (Monday) 1/19/2026 6:00 am 1/20/2026 6:00 am All Campuses

Student Mid-Semester Holiday (Thursday) 2/12/2026 6:00 am 2/13/2026 6:00 am All Campuses

Campus Mid-Semester Holiday (Friday) 2/13/2026 6:00 am 2/14/2026 6:00 am All Campuses

Spring Break (Monday - Friday) 3/23/2026 6:00 am 3/28/2026 6:00 am All Campuses

Semester Break - Spring to Summer 5/1/2026 10:00 pm 5/4/2026 6:00 am All Campuses

Memorial Day Holiday (Monday) 5/25/2026 6:00 am 5/26/2026 6:00 am All Campuses

Juneteenth Holiday (Friday) 6/19/2026 6:00 am 6/20/2026 6:00 am All Campuses

Independence Day Holiday (Friday) 7/3/2026 6:00 am 7/5/2026 6:00 am All Campuses

Semester Break - Summer to Fall 8/21/2026 10:00 pm 8/31/2026 6:00 am All Campuses
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